Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

043 - Lowndes County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

1/26/2024 10:23:44 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$11,339,815.67
$109,373.00
$3,887,147.00
$295,346.00
$15,631,681.67

$6,856,946.36
$2,863,687.22
$1,872,332.63
$1,733,372.65
$1,106,627.84
$2,594,986.86
$0.00
$504,212.05
$17,532,165.61

$221,790.97
$643,860.49
($422,069.52)

($2,322,553.46)
$6,510,128.17
$4,187,574.71

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

GENERAL

Actual

$9,705,184.39
$92,901.19
$5,013,141.27
$595,641.87
$15,406,868.72

$6,174,855.85
$2,440,386.46
$1,997,364.01
$1,704,901.18
$1,158,538.42
$866,949.76
$0.00
$444,348.80
$14,787,344.48

$319,917.82
$294,636.76
$25,281.06

$644,805.30
$6,510,128.17
$7,154,933.47

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 10

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($1,634,631.28)

($16,471.81)
$1,125,994.27
$300,295.87
($224,812.95)

$682,090.51
$423,300.76
($125,031.38)
$28,471.47
($51,910.58)
$1,728,037.10
$0.00
$59,863.25
$2,744,821.13

$98,126.85
$349,223.73
$447,350.58

$2,967,358.76
$0.00
$2,967,358.76

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$18,996,996.26
$699,075.17
$17,162.00
$19,713,233.43

$2,839,072.10
$4,458,127.15
$87,213.00
$1,636,999.08
$436,995.80
$6,502,419.02
$232,338.95
$3,982,133.16
$20,175,298.26

$593,394.12
$13,127.73
$580,266.39

$118,201.56
$1,448,397.36
$1,566,598.92

Actual

$0.00
$5,529,114.82
$852,017.24
$18,646.80
$6,399,778.86

$1,320,327.54
$2,586,899.96
$92,474.79
$1,693,703.33
$299,691.51
$2,615,535.67
$232,338.95
$2,907,526.36
$11,748,498.11

$303,438.46
$25,310.11
$278,128.35

($5,070,590.90)
$1,447,638.16
($3,622,952.74)

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($13,467,881.44)
$152,942.07
$1,484.80
($13,313,454.57)

$1,518,744.56
$1,871,227.19
($5,261.79)
($56,704.25)
$137,304.29
$3,886,883.35
$0.00
$1,074,606.80
$8,426,800.15

($289,955.66)
($12,182.38)
($302,138.04)

($5,188,792.46)
($759.20)
($5,189,551.66)
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