## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 10

043 - Lowndes County Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENU		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$11,339,815.67	\$9,705,184.39	(\$1,634,631.28)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$109,373.00	\$92,901.19	(\$16,471.81)	\$18,996,996.26	\$5,529,114.82	(\$13,467,881.44)
Local Sources	\$3,887,147.00	\$5,013,141.27	\$1,125,994.27	\$699,075.17	\$852,017.24	\$152,942.07
Other Sources	\$295,346.00	\$595,641.87	\$300,295.87	\$17,162.00	\$18,646.80	\$1,484.80
Total Revenues:	\$15,631,681.67	\$15,406,868.72	(\$224,812.95)	\$19,713,233.43	\$6,399,778.86	(\$13,313,454.57)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$6,856,946.36	\$6,174,855.85	\$682,090.51	\$2,839,072.10	\$1,320,327.54	\$1,518,744.56
Instructional Support Services	\$2,863,687.22	\$2,440,386.46	\$423,300.76	\$4,458,127.15	\$2,586,899.96	\$1,871,227.19
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,872,332.63	\$1,997,364.01	(\$125,031.38)	\$87,213.00	\$92,474.79	(\$5,261.79)
Auxiliary Services	\$1,733,372.65	\$1,704,901.18	\$28,471.47	\$1,636,999.08	\$1,693,703.33	(\$56,704.25)
General Administrative Services	\$1,106,627.84	\$1,158,538.42	(\$51,910.58)	\$436,995.80	\$299,691.51	\$137,304.29
Special Revenue Outlay	\$2,594,986.86	\$866,949.76	\$1,728,037.10	\$6,502,419.02	\$2,615,535.67	\$3,886,883.35
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$232,338.95	\$232,338.95	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$504,212.05	\$444,348.80	\$59,863.25	\$3,982,133.16	\$2,907,526.36	\$1,074,606.80
Total Expenditures:	\$17,532,165.61	\$14,787,344.48	\$2,744,821.13	\$20,175,298.26	\$11,748,498.11	\$8,426,800.15
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$221,790.97	\$319,917.82	\$98,126.85	\$593,394.12	\$303,438.46	(\$289,955.66)
Other Financing Uses:	\$643,860.49	\$294,636.76	\$349,223.73	\$13,127.73	\$25,310.11	(\$12,182.38)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$422,069.52)	\$25,281.06	\$447,350.58	\$580,266.39	\$278,128.35	(\$302,138.04)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$2,322,553.46)	\$644,805.30	\$2,967,358.76	\$118,201.56	(\$5,070,590.90)	(\$5,188,792.46)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$6,510,128.17	\$6,510,128.17	\$0.00	\$1,448,397.36	\$1,447,638.16	(\$759.20)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$4,187,574.71	\$7,154,933.47	\$2,967,358.76	\$1,566,598.92	(\$3,622,952.74)	(\$5,189,551.66)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.